14-Bit Registered Buffer PC2700-/PC3200-Compliant
CY2SSTV16857
Rev 1.0, November 21, 2006 Page 1 of 7
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Differential Clock Inputs up to 280 MHz
• Supports LVTTL switching levels on the RESET pin
• Output drivers have controlled edge rates, so no

circuitry or specification without notice.
Package Drawing and Dimensiona
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2SSTV16857ZC 48-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0  to 70 C
CY2SSTV16857ZCT 48-pin TSSOP –Tape and Reel Commercial, 0  to 70 C
CY2SSTV16857ZI 48-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40  to 85 C
CY2SSTV16857ZIT 48-pin TSSOP –Tape and Reel Industrial, –40  to 85 C
Lead-Free
CY2SSTV16857ZXC 48-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0  to 70 C
CY2SSTV16857ZXCT 48-pin TSSOP –Tape and Reel Commercial, 0  to 70 C
CY2SSTV16857ZXI 48-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40  to 85 C
CY2SSTV16857ZXIT 48-pin TSSOP –Tape and Reel Industrial, –40  to 85 C
1.100[0.043]
0.051[0.002]0.851[0.033]
SEATING
PLANE